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January 29, 2021 

 

MHS families, 

 

Madras High School will begin transition its students back to in-person, beginning with its 9th grade class on 

February 3rd and February 4th. Then on Friday, February 5th, we will have our sophomore class join the freshmen in-person. 

All students grade 9-12 will begin back at MHS on Monday, February 8th.  

 

Here are what families can expect: 

 

• Monday and Tuesday (2/1 and 2/2): district-wide in-service days; no school for students 

• Wednesday and Thursday (2/3 and 2/4): All 9th grade returned in-person for freshmen orientation days 

• Friday (2/5): 10th grade join the freshmen in-person 

• Monday (2/8): All grades 9-12 return in-person 

• During this in-person transition during the first week of February, there is not going to be any CDL; class will 

resume when each grade returns in-person 

• This transition is for MHS in-person students; CASA students will begin 3rd quarter on Monday, Feb. 1st  

• In-person instruction hours for 3rd Quarter are 9:40 a.m. to 3:15 p.m. (see bell schedule below) 

• Students will not be able to enter the building prior to 9:15 a.m. each morning 

• Click here for the link to the updated bus schedule or visit:  

https://www.jcsd.k12.or.us/wp-content/uploads/2021/01/February-2021-Bus-Schedules.pdf 

 

Schedule for next two weeks: 

 

Monday (2/1) Tuesday (2/2) Wednesday (2/3) Thursday (2/4) Friday (2/5) 

In-Service;  

No School 

In-Service;  

No School 

9th Grade  

In-Person Only 

9th Grade  

In-Person Only 

9th & 10th Grade 

In-person 

No CDL No CDL No CDL No CDL No CDL 

CASA students  

(9-12) begin 3rd Qtr 
    

 

Monday (2/8) Tuesday (2/9) Wednesday (2/10) Thursday (2/11) Friday (2/12) 

All Grades  

(9, 10, 11, 12)  

In-person 

All Grades  

(9, 10, 11, 12) 

In-person 

All Grades  

(9, 10, 11, 12)  

In-person 

All Grades  

(9, 10, 11, 12) In-

person 

All Grades  

(9, 10, 11, 12) 

In-person 

http://jcsd.k12.or.us/schools/mhs
https://www.jcsd.k12.or.us/wp-content/uploads/2021/01/February-2021-Bus-Schedules.pdf
https://www.jcsd.k12.or.us/wp-content/uploads/2021/01/February-2021-Bus-Schedules.pdf


 

 

3rd Quarter Bell Schedule: 

 

 
 

 

Counselor contact information:  

- Students with last names A-L contact Counselor, Jess Swagger at jswagger@509j.net 

- Students with last names M-Z contact Counselor, Stacey Bruce at sbruce@509j.net 

 

For questions about MHS COVID-19 protocols, sanitation, and/or safety: 

-  District Nurse, Kris Hohulin at khohulin@509j.net 

 

For questions about Powerschool: 

- Registrar, Cassie Piercy at cpiercy@509j.net 

 

For questions about athletics, who do we contact at MHS? 

A: Contact Mark Stewart at mstewart@509j.net  or Athletic Secretary, Zuleyma Canales at zcanales@509j.net 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:jswagger@509j.net
mailto:sbruce@509j.net
mailto:khohulin@509j.net
mailto:cpiercy@509j.net
mailto:mstewart@509j.net
mailto:zcanales@509j.net

